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From: Sabourin,Jennifer (ECCC) <Jennifer.Sabourin@ec.gc.ca>

Date: Tue, Dec 7, 2021 at 4:41 PM

Subject: RE: Commitments List and List of Issues Drafts

To: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Shore,Victoria (ECCC) <Victoria.Shore@ec.gc.ca>






Hello,

 

In their initial response to recommendations ECCC-2 and ECCC-3, the licensee states “The QA/QC Plan will be
updated to reflect this recommendation”.
As this response was written as a commitment to update the QA/QC
Plan, ECCC considered those recommendations resolved.

 

In the Commitments List attached, the No. 2 commitment corresponding to ECCC-2 and ECCC-3 reads
“Review revisions suggested by ECCC over
the summer of 2022 and provide updated QA/QC”.

 

For ECCC-3, the Commitment List should be updated to reflect the original commitment, as it was the basis
for resolving the recommendation.

 

The licensee could review and trial the recommendation outlined in ECCC-2, however, if after the trial they
decide not to adopt the recommendation, then sufficient
rationale would need to be provided to justify that
decision.

 

Regards,

 

Jennifer Sabourin

 

Environmental Assessment Officer, Environmental Protection Branch

Environment and Climate Change Canada / Government of Canada

jennifer.sabourin@ec.gc.ca

Agente d’évaluation environnementale, Direction générale
de la protection de l'environnement

Environnement et Changement climatique Canada  / Gouvernement du Canada

jennifer.sabourin@ec.gc.ca
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From: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>


Sent: December 7, 2021 1:56 PM

To: Chalmers, Elan <EChalmers@gov.nu.ca>; Shore,Victoria (ECCC) <Victoria.Shore@ec.gc.ca>; john.onita@rcaanc-
cirnac.gc.ca

Cc: Lusty, Megan <MLusty@gov.nu.ca>; andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca; Sabourin,Jennifer (ECCC)
<Jennifer.Sabourin@ec.gc.ca>; Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Subject: Commitments List and List of Issues Drafts

 

Hello everyone,

 

Attached are the Commitments List and
List of Issues draft documents. 

 

Please review the items and let us know if there needs to be any changes, any additions or change of wording in these drafts. 

 

We will appreciate it if you can reply back to us before 5 pm MT.

 

Regards,

 

Ali
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